
Strelsko tekmovanje ZSČ Trbovlje - ZSČ pištola Trbovlje, 15. 4. 2023

Mesto Strelec Društvo s1 REZULTAT
1 Jure Višnar ZSČ Sl. Bistrica 94 94

2 Rok Gonda ZSČ Trbovlje 90 90

3 Luka Šentjurc ZSČ Trbovlje 88 88

4 Bojan Kajtna OZSČ Zagorje 87 87

5 Franc Šrok OZSČ KPŠ 87 87

6 Franci Ceferin ZSČ Trbovlje 87 87

7 Igor Verdev ZSČ Trbovlje 86 86

8 Janez Šoper ZSČ Trbovlje 85 85

9 Taja Tomše ZSČ Trbovlje 85 85

10 Branko Božjak ZSČ Trbovlje 84 84

11 Milorad Popovič OZSČ KPŠ 84 84

12 Igor Konda ZSČ LJ 84 84

13 Boris Rener ZSČ LJ 84 84

14 Bojan Šoper ZSČ Trbovlje 83 83

15 Jože Močivnik OZSČ Dravograd 83 83

16 Florjan Kerin OZSČ Brežice 83 83

17 Slavko Kralj OZSČ Pivka 81 81

18 Boris Repovž ZSČ Trbovlje 80 80

19 Aljoša Vozel ZSČ Trbovlje 80 80

20 Aleš Mars ZSČ Trbovlje 79 79

21 Robert Balažič OZSČ Ljutomer 78 78

22 Aleksander Matko OZSČ Dravograd 78 78

23 Gregor Kovačič OZSČ Brežice 78 78

24 Marko Vinder ZSČ Trbovlje 78 78

25 Anton Tkalec OZSČ Brežice 77 77

26 Gorazd Kozmelj OZSČ Škofja Loka 77 77

27 Slavko Pretnar ZSČ Trbovlje 76 76

28 Jaka Konda ZSČ LJ 76 76

29 Sašo Založnik ZSČ LJ 76 76

30 Jožef Ščavničar OZSČ Ljutomer 75 75

31 Matic Drnovšek ZSČ Trbovlje 75 75

32 Vinko Tuljak OZSČ Brežice 75 75

33 Marko Galien OZSČ Domžale 74 74

34 Borut Bernik-Bogataj ZSČ LJ 74 74

35 Iztok Škof ZSČ Sl. Bistrica 74 74

36 Elvis Merdanovič ZSČ Trbovlje 73 73

37 Igor Zibelnik ZSČ Trbovlje 72 72

38 Jani Pečaver ZSČ LJ 71 71

39 Uroš Vizovišek ZSČ Trbovlje 71 71

40 Ostoja Žujič ZSČ Trbovlje 70 70

41 Robert Brečko ZSČ Trbovlje 70 70

42 Luka Šoper ZSČ Trbovlje 70 70

43 Bojan Šoper ZSČ Trbovlje 70 70

44 Bojan Dorič OZSČ Domžale 69 69

45 Nejc Trampuš OZSČ Škofja Loka 69 69

46 Jakob Šoper ZSČ Trbovlje 69 69

47 Radmila Jakac OZSČ JEKG 69 69

48 Janko Borštnar ZSČ Trbovlje 68 68

49 Marjan Galien OZSČ Domžale 68 68

50 Luka Žujič ZSČ Trbovlje 68 68

51 Blaž Celarc ZSČ LJ 68 68

52 Jože Vodopivec ZSČ Trbovlje 68 68

53 Alfred Pfeifer OZSČ KPŠ 67 67

54 Jožef Lavtižar OZSČ JEKG 67 67

55 Tomaž Lavtižar OZSČ JEKG 67 67

56 Urbar Miha OZSČ JEKG 66 66

57 Danijel Lipar OZSČ Brežice 65 65

58 Darja Šoper ZSČ Trbovlje 64 64

59 Iztok Mitrovič OZSČ JEKG 64 64
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60 Matjaž Klemenčič OZSČ Tržič 64 64

61 Matjaž Irgl ZSČ Trbovlje 63 63

62 Milan Erjavec ZSČ Trbovlje 62 62

63 Berti Bradaškja ZSČ Trbovlje 62 62

64 Ervina Jarc ZSČ Trbovlje 61 61

65 Darko Šepic OZSČ JEKG 61 61

66 Zlatko Šauperl OZSČ Ljutomer 60 60

67 Silvo Turk OZSČ Bela krajina 60 60

68 Miroslav Kamenik ZSČ Sl. Bistrica 59 59

69 Stane Lunder ZSČ LJ 58 58

70 Luka Vrhunc ZSČ LJ 57 57

71 Janez Butkovič OZSČ Brežice 56 56

72 Sašo Belina ZSČ Sl. Bistrica 56 56

73 Urban Odlazek ZSČ Trbovlje 54 54

74 Ivan Markelj OZSČ Zagorje 54 54

75 Iztok Ahačič OZSČ Tržič 54 54

76 Matevž Šmalc ZSČ LJ 53 53

77 Roman Razpotnik OZSČ Zagorje 53 53

78 Tomislav Lastrič ZSČ LJ 52 52

79 Silvester Janežič ZSČ LJ 52 52

80 Boštjan Plaznik ZSČ Sl. Bistrica 52 52

81 Damir Vučilovski ZSČ Trbovlje 51 51

82 Jani Petrovič ZSČ Trbovlje 51 51

83 Miroslav Kovačič OZSČ Brežice 47 47

84 Marjan Arh OZSČ JEKG 45 45

85 Janez Godler OZSČ Brežice 45 45

86 Albin Jurkas OZSČ Brežice 45 45

87 Boštjan Vidmajer ZSČ Trbovlje 44 44

88 Rudi Žalar OZSČ Pivka 43 43

89 Branko Kos OZSČ Ljutomer 42 42

90 Peter Padežnik OZSČ Šentjur 42 42

91 Merten Horvat OZSČ Domžale 42 42

92 Vinko Golmajer OZSČ Tržič 42 42

93 Jože Temnikar OZSČ Dravograd 40 40

94 Janez Kušar OZSČ Domžale 40 40

95 Stanislav Dolničar ZSČ Sl. Bistrica 40 40

96 Tomaž Trope ZSČ LJ 39 39

97 Zdenka Kovač OZSČ JEKG 39 39

98 Roman Tožbar ZSČ Trbovlje 38 38

99 Boštjan Vodnik ZSČ LJ 38 38

100 Nikola Ferjan OZSČ Brežice 38 38

101 Nejc Resnik OZSČ Škofja Loka 38 38

102 Iztok Leskovar ZSČ Sl. Bistrica 38 38

103 Sašo Tempfer OZSČ JEKG 37 37

104 Tomaž Smukavc ZSČ Trbovlje 35 35

105 Ludvik Savernik OZSČ Domžale 35 35

106 Roman Konda ZSČ LJ 33 33

107 Matic Krivec ZSČ LJ 33 33

108 Jože Cestnik ZSČ Trbovlje 32 32

109 Alfonz Baškovič OZSČ Bela krajina 29 29

110 Roman Garbas ZSČ Trbovlje 28 28

111 Katarina Mitrovič OZSČ JEKG 24 24

112 Anton Lesjak ZSČ Trbovlje 24 24

113 Rok Tancar ZSČ Trbovlje 21 21

114 Jaka Trbovc OZSČ Šentjur 20 20

115 Jože Rus OZSČ Bela krajina 16 16

116 Simka Kičin ZSČ Trbovlje 15 15

117 Marko Vijovič ZSČ LJ 14 14

118 Alina Maslova OZSČ Brežice 14 14

119 Vlado Šibilja OZSČ Brežice 13 13

120 Jožef Majcen ZSČ Sl. Bistrica 13 13



Strelsko tekmovanje ZSČ Trbovlje - ZSČ pištola Trbovlje, 15. 4. 2023

121 Tanja Žerjav ZSČ LJ 12 12

122 Matjaž Lukner ZSČ Sl. Bistrica 10 10

123 Milan Žalar OZSČ Pivka 9 9

124 Kristjan Guček OZSČ Šentjur 8 8

125 Ivo Pintarič OZSČ Ljutomer 7 7

126 Bojan Klemenčič OZSČ Tržič 7 7

127 Marjan Carovič OZSČ Ljutomer 2 2

128 Boštjan Teran OZSČ Tržič 1 1

129 Jože Rus OZSČ Bela krajina 1 1

130 Alfonz Baškovič OZSČ Bela krajina 1 1



Strelsko tekmovanje ZSČ Trbovlje - ZSČ puška Trbovlje, 15. 4. 2023

Mesto Strelec Društvo s1 REZULTAT
1 Aleksander Matko OZSČ Dravograd 92 92

2 Janez Šoper ZSČ Trbovlje 89 89

3 Iztok Škof ZSČ Sl. Bistrica 89 89

4 Matjaž Irgl ZSČ Trbovlje 85 85

5 Urban Odlazek ZSČ Trbovlje 85 85

6 Branko Božjak ZSČ Trbovlje 85 85

7 Florjan Kerin OZSČ Brežice 85 85

8 Aljoša Vozel ZSČ Trbovlje 85 85

9 Jože Močivnik OZSČ Dravograd 84 84

10 Uroš Vizovišek ZSČ Trbovlje 84 84

11 Jure Višnar ZSČ Sl. Bistrica 84 84

12 Sašo Tempfer OZSČ JEKG 83 83

13 Anton Tkalec OZSČ Brežice 83 83

14 Igor Konda ZSČ LJ 82 82

15 Igor Verdev ZSČ Trbovlje 82 82

16 Iztok Leskovar ZSČ Sl. Bistrica 82 82

17 Blaž Celarc ZSČ LJ 81 81

18 Rok Gonda ZSČ Trbovlje 80 80

19 Roman Tožbar ZSČ Trbovlje 80 80

20 Vlado Šibilja OZSČ Brežice 80 80

21 Janez Godler OZSČ Brežice 80 80

22 Gorazd Kozmelj OZSČ Škofja Loka 80 80

23 Anton Lesjak ZSČ Trbovlje 80 80

24 Slavko Pretnar ZSČ Trbovlje 79 79

25 Jože Cestnik ZSČ Trbovlje 79 79

26 Simka Kičin ZSČ Trbovlje 79 79

27 Matic Krivec ZSČ LJ 78 78

28 Zlatko Šauperl OZSČ Ljutomer 77 77

29 Franc Šrok OZSČ KPŠ 77 77

30 Matevž Šmalc ZSČ LJ 77 77

31 Boštjan Vidmajer ZSČ Trbovlje 76 76

32 Alfred Pfeifer OZSČ KPŠ 76 76

33 Matjaž Klemenčič OZSČ Tržič 76 76

34 Marjan Carovič OZSČ Ljutomer 75 75

35 Janez Butkovič OZSČ Brežice 75 75

36 Nejc Trampuš OZSČ Škofja Loka 75 75

37 Nejc Resnik OZSČ Škofja Loka 75 75

38 Bojan Šoper ZSČ Trbovlje 74 74

39 Berti Bradaškja ZSČ Trbovlje 74 74

40 Milorad Popovič OZSČ KPŠ 74 74

41 Rudi Žalar OZSČ Pivka 74 74

42 Danijel Lipar OZSČ Brežice 74 74

43 Gregor Kovačič OZSČ Brežice 74 74

44 Zdenka Kovač OZSČ JEKG 74 74

45 Iztok Mitrovič OZSČ JEKG 73 73

46 Marko Vijovič ZSČ LJ 73 73

47 Boštjan Teran OZSČ Tržič 73 73

48 Luka Šoper ZSČ Trbovlje 73 73

49 Branko Kos OZSČ Ljutomer 72 72

50 Stanislav Dolničar ZSČ Sl. Bistrica 72 72

51 Sašo Založnik ZSČ LJ 71 71

52 Boris Repovž ZSČ Trbovlje 71 71

53 Bojan Šoper ZSČ Trbovlje 71 71

54 Luka Šentjurc ZSČ Trbovlje 70 70

55 Jaka Konda ZSČ LJ 70 70

56 Iztok Ahačič OZSČ Tržič 70 70

57 Robert Balažič OZSČ Ljutomer 69 69

58 Luka Vrhunc ZSČ LJ 69 69

59 Miroslav Kovačič OZSČ Brežice 69 69
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60 Tomaž Lavtižar OZSČ JEKG 69 69

61 Marko Galien OZSČ Domžale 68 68

62 Rok Tancar ZSČ Trbovlje 68 68

63 Igor Zibelnik ZSČ Trbovlje 66 66

64 Silvo Turk OZSČ Bela krajina 66 66

65 Matic Drnovšek ZSČ Trbovlje 66 66

66 Alina Maslova OZSČ Brežice 66 66

67 Marko Vinder ZSČ Trbovlje 66 66

68 Urbar Miha OZSČ JEKG 66 66

69 Robert Brečko ZSČ Trbovlje 65 65

70 Jani Pečaver ZSČ LJ 65 65

71 Borut Bernik-Bogataj ZSČ LJ 65 65

72 Nikola Ferjan OZSČ Brežice 65 65

73 Darko Šepic OZSČ JEKG 65 65

74 Sašo Belina ZSČ Sl. Bistrica 65 65

75 Jože Vodopivec ZSČ Trbovlje 64 64

76 Roman Konda ZSČ LJ 64 64

77 Boštjan Plaznik ZSČ Sl. Bistrica 64 64

78 Jakob Šoper ZSČ Trbovlje 64 64

79 Radmila Jakac OZSČ JEKG 64 64

80 Jožef Ščavničar OZSČ Ljutomer 63 63

81 Janez Kušar OZSČ Domžale 63 63

82 Jože Rus OZSČ Bela krajina 63 63

83 Jože Temnikar OZSČ Dravograd 62 62

84 Milan Erjavec ZSČ Trbovlje 61 61

85 Ostoja Žujič ZSČ Trbovlje 61 61

86 Luka Žujič ZSČ Trbovlje 61 61

87 Darja Šoper ZSČ Trbovlje 61 61

88 Bojan Dorič OZSČ Domžale 60 60

89 Milan Žalar OZSČ Pivka 60 60

90 Boštjan Vodnik ZSČ LJ 60 60

91 Marjan Galien OZSČ Domžale 59 59

92 Tanja Žerjav ZSČ LJ 58 58

93 Jožef Majcen ZSČ Sl. Bistrica 58 58

94 Silvester Janežič ZSČ LJ 57 57

95 Vinko Golmajer OZSČ Tržič 57 57

96 Ivan Markelj OZSČ Zagorje 56 56

97 Slavko Kralj OZSČ Pivka 56 56

98 Franci Ceferin ZSČ Trbovlje 56 56

99 Elvis Merdanovič ZSČ Trbovlje 56 56

100 Katarina Mitrovič OZSČ JEKG 55 55

101 Jaka Trbovc OZSČ Šentjur 55 55

102 Ludvik Savernik OZSČ Domžale 55 55

103 Ervina Jarc ZSČ Trbovlje 55 55

104 Bojan Kajtna OZSČ Zagorje 53 53

105 Jani Petrovič ZSČ Trbovlje 53 53

106 Tomaž Trope ZSČ LJ 49 49

107 Boris Rener ZSČ LJ 48 48

108 Roman Razpotnik OZSČ Zagorje 47 47

109 Damir Vučilovski ZSČ Trbovlje 47 47

110 Miroslav Kamenik ZSČ Sl. Bistrica 47 47

111 Tomaž Smukavc ZSČ Trbovlje 46 46

112 Peter Padežnik OZSČ Šentjur 46 46

113 Merten Horvat OZSČ Domžale 46 46

114 Vinko Tuljak OZSČ Brežice 46 46

115 Matjaž Lukner ZSČ Sl. Bistrica 45 45

116 Marjan Arh OZSČ JEKG 41 41

117 Aleš Mars ZSČ Trbovlje 39 39

118 Ivo Pintarič OZSČ Ljutomer 36 36

119 Albin Jurkas OZSČ Brežice 36 36

120 Alfonz Baškovič OZSČ Bela krajina 35 35
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121 Bojan Klemenčič OZSČ Tržič 27 27

122 Kristjan Guček OZSČ Šentjur 25 25

123 Stane Lunder ZSČ LJ 22 22

124 Janko Borštnar ZSČ Trbovlje 16 16

125 Tomislav Lastrič ZSČ LJ 16 16

126 Jožef Lavtižar OZSČ JEKG 13 13

127 Taja Tomše ZSČ Trbovlje 3 3

128 Jože Rus OZSČ Bela krajina 1 1

129 Alfonz Baškovič OZSČ Bela krajina 1 1

130 Roman Garbas ZSČ Trbovlje 1 1
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